

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14887 of 2020

=====

SURJITSINH AMARSINH MANGROLA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HR PRAJAPATI(674) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

**ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for
the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 16/03/2021

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Shri H.R. Prajapati, learned advocate
for the petitioner, stand over to 06.04.2021.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)

siji